CH \$340.00 5868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862381

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTRESS CREDIT CORP.		11/28/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRINDR LLC		
Street Address:	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, RE 1400		
City:	West Hollywood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90069		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	BLENDR LLC		
Street Address:	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, RE 1400		
City:	West Hollywood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90069		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5868159	BLENDR
Registration Number:	5868157	BLENDR
Registration Number:	4308794	0 FEET AWAY
Registration Number:	3817133	
Registration Number:	3873600	
Registration Number:	4547226	
Registration Number:	5402438	GAYMOJI
Registration Number:	5423515	GAYMOJI
Registration Number:	3873295	GRINDR
Registration Number:	3806576	GRINDR
Registration Number:	4174822	GRINDR FOR EQUALITY
Registration Number:	5330666	SLUMBR
Registration Number:	4309127	ZERO FEET AWAY

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0723

900822560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgu@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gu c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	314682-113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Gu
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=GRINDR LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (2)#page1.tif source=GRINDR LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (2)#page2.tif source=GRINDR LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (2)#page3.tif source=GRINDR LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (2)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of November 28, 2023 ("Effective Date") by FORTRESS CREDIT CORP., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Collateral Agent") in favor of GRINDR LLC and BLENDR LLC (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 10, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 13, 2023 at Reel 8001 and Frame 0925; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid in full all of the obligations that are secured by the Trademark Collateral and have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, in each case of (i) and (ii), without recourse, representation, or warranty.
- 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed as of the Effective Date.

FORTRESS CREDIT CORP.,

a Delaware corporation, as Collateral Agent

By: Low Boing Name:

Brad Bailey

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Security Interest Release – Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks and Applications

Credit Party / Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
Blendr LLC	United States	5,868,159	09/24/2019	BLENDR
Blendr LLC	United States	5,868,157	09/24/2019	G Glanet
Grindr LLC	United States	4,308,794	03/26/2013	0 FEET AWAY
Grindr LLC	United States	3,817,133	07/13/2010	
Grindr LLC	United States	3,873,600	11/09/2010	
Grindr LLC	United States	4,547,226	06/10/2014	
Grindr LLC	United States	5,402,438	02/13/2018	GAYMOJI
Grindr LLC	United States	5,423,515	03/13/2018	GAYMOJI
Grindr LLC	United States	3,873,295	11/09/2010	GRINDR
Grindr LLC	United States	3,806,576	06/22/2010	GRINDR
Grindr LLC	United States	4,174,822	07/17/2012	GRINDR FOR EQUALITY
Grindr LLC	United States	5,330,666	11/07/2017	SLUMBR

- 3 -

Credit Party /	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Mark
Owner		No.	Date	
Grindr LLC	United States	4,309,127	03/26/2013	ZERO FEET AWAY

RECORDED: 12/20/2023